

**Bills for the facilities created under metric 7.1.4**

विषय : वाटर रिचार्जिंग पीट कार्य के देयक का भुगतान करने बाबद।

यू.जी.सी.-एच.आर.डी.सी. विभाग तथा विभाग के पार्टीशिपेट होस्ट में वाटर रिचार्जिंग पीट का कार्य नगर पालिका निगम, इन्दौर झोन क्र. 18 के estimate अनुसार एम.एस. कंस्ट्रक्शन से करवाया गया। इस कार्य हेतु एम. एस. कंस्ट्रक्शन से राशि रु. 1,49,953/- दिनांक 20.09.2022 का देयक प्राप्त हुआ है। जिसका भुगतान किया जाना है।

उक्त भुगतान प्रशिक्षणार्थियों से प्राप्त रजिस्ट्रेशन फीस से विकलनीय होगा।

राशि रु. 1,49,953/- का देयक अंकेक्षण एवं भुगतान स्वीकृति हेतु प्रस्तुत।

MSCL.22/F.No.1887  
 20/09/22

आ विभाग  
 No. 857  
 R.F. 22

निदेशक

*Namrath*

*सी सखी*

*[Signature]*  
210522

वित्त नियंत्रक

*सेलानु स्वीकृति एवं भुगतान का*

*दिनांक 20/09/22 को प्रस्तुत प्रमाणित देयक राशि  
 रु. 1,49,953/- भुगतान HRDE को स्वीकृति  
 देय प्रमाण*

682  
 20/09/22

*उपरोक्त प्रस्तुत देयक भुगतान स्वीकृति हेतु*

*Regd. Officer*

*स्वीकृत*

*[Signature]*  
20/09/22

*Monier*

*Rjai*  
07-10-22

*[Signature]*  
29.9.22

*The key*

*उपरोक्त स्वीकृति पश्चात इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पत्रिका*

*से स्वीकृत*

*[Signature]*  
11/10/22

संपत्ति कार्यालय  
 1087  
 SEP 2022  
 विभागाध्यक्ष

*R. P.*

*Rno*

Passed for Adjustment Rs. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Passed for Payment Rs. 1,49,953.00

दे. अ. वि. वि. मु.

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]*

| S.N           | ITEM  | Quantity | RATE    | UNIT | AMOUNT     |
|---------------|---|----------|---------|------|------------|
| 1             | Earth work in Excavation for pipe trench in all kinds of soil and WBM in areas including dressing, watering and ramming and disposal of Excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5m, disposal earth to be leveled, neatly dressed.   | 102.34   | 151.00  | cum  | 15453.34   |
| 2             | Transportation  | 102.0    | 84.00   | cum  | 8568.00    |
| 3             | Boring, providing and installing bored cast-in-situ reinforced cement concrete pile of specified diameter and length below the pile cap M 35 in cement concrete, to carry a safe working load not less than specified, excluding the cost of steel reinforcement but including the cost of boring | 6.40     | 1112.00 | rm   | 7116.80    |
| 4             | Providing, laying, jointing & testing of following P.V.C. pipes with solvent cement joint for 6, 8 and 10 kg/ sq. cm. pressures including testing of joints, cost of jointing materials etc. complete in all respect. 200 mm dia  | 14.0     | 815     | rm   | 11410.00   |
| 5             | Supply of mineral aggregate like broken stone/crushed stone/stone dust/moorum at road site including all lead and stacking etc. complete. Gravel/Pebbles/aggregate/brick bats 40mm and 20mm   | 102.34   | 817     | cum  | 83611.78   |
| 6             | Brick work with modular fly ash lime bricks (FALG Bricks) conforming to IS:12894-2002, class designation 50 Kgf/cm2 average compressive strength in superstructure level up to plinth level   | 4.48     | 4561    | cum  | 20433.28   |
| 7             | PVC Net   | 30       | 92      | sqm  | 2760.00    |
| 8             | Juit Rope   | 4        | 150     | kg   | 600.00     |
| Total         |   |          |         |      | 149953.200 |
| Payble Amount |   |          |         |      | 149953.000 |

Stock reg. Page no - 64

*Namrata*

Director  
IARDC

नियमानुसार कर कटौती सुनिश्चित कर भुगतान करें।

Checked And Passed For Payment Of  
Rs. 149953.00 (with amount 3-1-2019  
... only.

*[Signatures]*

**M.S. CONSTRUCTION**  
RAVINDRA KUMAR  
190-A, Brijeshwar NX-B  
GST No. 23AUQPK4878C1ZE  
PAN No. AUQPK4878C  
VANDER ID 0400001943